

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5781 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.03.2026	<u>MRK, J:</u> On 02.03.2026, this Court passed the following orders: <i>“At request of Ms.M.Anusha, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology for getting latest instructions regarding the disposal of the revision stated to be pending before the respondent No.1.</i> <i>List the matter after ten (10) days.”</i> 2. Today, when the <i>lis</i> is taken up, unfortunately, learned Government Pleader for Mines & Geology is not able to get instructions regarding the disposal of the revision pending before the 1st respondent, which was filed on 05.04.2023 inspite of the specific orders of this Court dated 01.05.2024 in W.P.No.10096 of 2024, and he sought further time to get latest instructions. 3. At the request of learned G.P., list on 19.03.2026. Failing which, the concerned Principal Secretary shall be present before this Court. _____ MRK,J	

		Rns	
--	--	-----	--